1 035-72016 **RESOLUTION:** Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Facilities 2 and Property Management Department 3 4 5 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 6 7 WHEREAS, the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Facilities and Property Management 8 Department currently includes two Maintenance Supervisor positions and once Custodial Supervisor position; and 9 WHEREAS, the Custodial Supervisor position is currently vacant, and the Department would be better served by hiring an additional Maintenance Supervisor instead of a Custodial Supervisor, which would provide the 10 11 Department with greater flexibility to meet a multitude of needs. 12 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 13 14 amends the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Facilities and Property Management Department, effective immediately, by deleting one full time Custodial Supervisor position and adding one full-time Maintenance 15 16 Supervisor position. 17 No Fiscal Impact 18 19 20 Respectfully submitted by: PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE 21 22 Committee Vote: 5-0 23 Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present 24 25 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016. 26 27 Mark L Harris 28 29 Winnebago County Executive